
                             VCEH Local Continuum of Care PIT Coordinators 2019 

 

Local Continuum of Care (CoC) Geographic Area Primary 
Coordinator 

Contact Email Contact Phone 

Addison County CoC All of Addison County  
Jeanne Montross 
 
 

 
Jmontross@hope-vt.org 

 

Bennington County CoC All of Bennington County Chris Oldham and 
Lisa Halkias 

Chris@bcchvt.org 
lisa.halkias@bcch-vt.org  

(802)440-2487 
(802)442-2424 

LDO- Brattleboro Area CoC Windham County towns: Stratton, 
Jamaica, Townshend, Athens, 
Westminster, Brookline, Wardsboro, 
Newfane, Putney, Somerset, Dover, 
Dummerston, Wilmington, Marlboro, 
Brattleboro, Whitingham, Halifax, 
Guilford and Vernon.  

 
 
 
Karli Schrade 

  
 
 
kschrade@groundworksv
t.org 
 
 

 
 
 
(802)257-5415 

Chittenden County Homeless 
Alliance 

All of Chittenden County  
Stephen Marshall 
 

 
stephen.alrich.marshall@
gmail.com 
 

 
(802)922-1446 

Franklin & Grand Isle CoC All of Franklin and Grand Isle Counties  
Robert 
Ostermeyer 
 

 
rostermeyer@cvoeo.org  
  

 
 

Lamoille Valley Housing & 
Homelessness Coalition 

All of Lamoille County 
Caledonia County town of Hardwick 

 
Will Eberle 

 
Will.Eberle@vermont.gov 

(802)760-8741 
(text preferred)  
 

Newport Area Co All of Orleans County 
Essex County towns: Norton, Canaan, 
Warrens Gore, Avery’s Gore, Averill, 
Lemington, Lewis, Bloomfield, 

 
Suzanne Legare 
Belcher 
Jenna O’Farrell 

 
Suzanne.legarebelcher@v
ermont.gov 
jofarrell@nekcavt.org  
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Brighton, Ferdinand, Brunswick,and 
Maidstone  

 
 

Rutland County CoC 
 
 
 

All of Rutland County  
Heather Hinckley 

 
heather@hpcvt.org  

 
(802)775-9286 

 
 
Caledonia/Essex CoC 

All of Caledonia County, except 
Hardwick 
Essex County towns of East Haven, 
Granby, Guildhall, Lunenburg, Victory 
and Concord 

 
Suzanne Legare 
Belcher 
Jenna O’Farrell 

 
Suzanne.legarebelcher@v
ermont.gov  
jofarrell@nekcavt.org  

 

Upper Valley CoC 
 

All of Orange County 
Windsor County towns: Bethel, 
Rochester, Stockbridge, Barnard, 
Hartford, Hartland, Norwich, Pomfret, 
Royalton, Sharon, Bridgewater, and 
Woodstock 

 
 
Renee Weeks 

 
 
rweeks@uppervalleyhave
n.org  

 
 
(802)478-1820 

Washington County CoC All of Washington County  
TBD 
 
 

 
TBD 
 

 

Windsor-Windham CoC Windsor County towns: Andover, 
Baltimore, Cavendish, Chester, Ludlow, 
Plymouth, Reading, Springfield, 
Weathersfield, Weston, West Windsor, 
and Windsor 
Windham County towns: Grafton, 
Londonderry, Rockingham, and 
Windham 

 
 
 
Tara Chase 

 
 
 
wcyschase@tds.net   
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